revenue attained by the franchisee during the previous one-year period or, if the franchisee’s 

restaurant has not been open for a full year, during such period, as the restaurant has been open. 

NOTE 2b: We currently have a new Franchisee Sponsorship Program that allows you to receive a check 

for Two-Thousand-Five Hundred ($2,500) Dollars when you sponsor one new Franchisee who 

we approve in our sole and absolute discretion as a Franchisee and who executes our then current 

Franchise Agreement and all other required franchise documents within twelve (12) months of 

the date you refer the prospect to us.

[...]

Comprehensive Automobile Liability insurance covering both owned and non-owned vehicles owned 

and/or operated by Franchisee, with limits of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Bodily 

Injury/Property Damage liability or, in the alternative, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Bodily Injury and 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Property Damage Liability.  

8.  Commercial Umbrella Liability insurance, with limits of not less than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) 

Per Occurrence and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) Aggregate, and arranged to cover over all above 

primary underlying coverages without gap (General Liability, Liquor Liability (if applicable), Employee

[...]

Comprehensive Automobile Liability insurance covering both owned and non-

owned vehicles owned and/or operated by Franchisee, with limits of not less than One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) Bodily Injury/Property Damage liability or, in the alternative, One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) Bodily Injury and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Property Damage Liability.  

8.  Commercial Umbrella Liability insurance, with limits of not less than Two 

Million Dollars ($2,000,000) Per Occurrence and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) Aggregate, and 

arranged to cover over all above primary underlying coverages without gap (General Liability, Liquor